P25094.P06 1217104	204
FORM PTO-1595 12-22-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Director of P	d original documents or convitherent
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): SRINIVASAN, Viswanathan	0.4 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SRINIVASAN, Viswanathan BROWN, Ralph	Name: Sovereign Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
BROWN, David	
PATEL, Himanshu MENENDEZ, Juan Carlos	Internal
SUPHASAWUD, Somphet Peter	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	Street
Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger	Address: 7509 Flagstone Street,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 25, 25, 25, November 05, October 25 and 26, 2004	City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76118
	Additional names(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/879, 506	B. Fatchi No.(c)
Additional numbers at	tached: Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
document should be mailed:	
Name: Stephen M. Roylance	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: P25094	Authorized to be about 4 decreased to account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Otrack Address - OPECNELLIM & DEPNISTEIN D.L.O.	19-0089
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1950 Roland Clarke Place	
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the 	Id competend any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Stephen M. Roylance , Reg. No. 31,296	July Dec 18, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date er sheet, attachments and document: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments
220 20th Street S. Customer Window,
Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby, Room 1B03
Arlington, VA 22202

12/21/2004 EC00PER 00000031 10879506 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 016082 FRAME: 0903

P25094.AS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viswanathan SRINIVASAN, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 19 Valley Mead Place, The Woodlands, Texas 77384; Ralph BROWN, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1214 Morgan Road, Southlake, Texas 76092; David BROWN, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 4509 Westbury, Colleyville, Texas 76034; Himanshu PATEL, a citizen of Zambia, whose post office address is 4225 Rufe-Snow, Apt. No. 1212, North Richland Hills, Texas 76180; Juan Carlos MENENDEZ, a citizen of Mexico, whose post office address is 2506 Meadow Park Circle No. 35, Bedford, Texas 76021, and Somphet Peter SUPHASAWUD, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 7213 Sam Cantey Street, Fort Worth, TX 76179; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

HYOSCYAMINE DOSAGE FORM

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2004 and was awarded Application No. 10/879, 506.

AND WHEREAS, Sovereign Pharmaceuticals Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, whose post-office address is 7509 Flagstone Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76118, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Dec OS O+ OPNOTAQ

PAGE-1-

REEL: 016082 FRAME: 0904

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is e SRINIVASAN, this 25 day of 2004, at (address)	executed by Viswanathan ess)
First Witness:	
Vinginia D. Luster (Name)	
10/25/04 (Date)	D'ning
Second Witness:	Viswanathan SRINIVASAN
(Name)	
(Date)	

P25094.AS1	PAGE -3-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Ralph BRO day of Oct 15 73 2004, at (address) 7509 F/s, chen.	OWN, this 2
First Witness:	
Mane) 3/3-15	
<u>/0-25-04</u> (Date)	
Second Witness:	cace
(Name)	
<u>10-25-04</u> (Date)	

F23094.A.S1	PAGE -4-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by D 2004, at (address) Find and The T	David BROWN, this 25 day of
First Witness:	
Mane) 3 13 1/3	
(Na(lie)	
10-25-04 (Date)	
	David BROWN
Second Witness:	<i>2</i> 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Name)	

₽АТ:ENT +∩ ≳о ээд REEL: 016082 FRAME: 0907

Nov	05	04	08:02p	Himanshu	Pate1	راد	:611	<	
,				:) 		1 1	P. 0	
• .				• 4	i		ļ		
	•		;	:	1				
ĸ.		P2	5094.AS1	:		i		PAGE -5-	
		IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, thi	is assignmen	nt is executed by	Hima	nshu PATEL, this 5th day	
	:	οî	November	2004, 8	it (address)	42 Sankal	A 500	· ·	٠
}. •				:	A.	Sural , Ino	dia.	•	
		1-17	st Wimess:		1		•		
		, :	MIL) 		1		
		(1)	ame)	* 1	; ;				
1 1	: 1						:		
			11-05-01	<u>7</u>	•	·		•	
• .	•	(1)	ate)						
=					•	:		100 40	
								Reatel.	
		Sec	ond Witness:			1	Him	anshu PATEL	
			1.00						
			dasai						
		(1/18	une)		;	;			
			11-05-	04	,				
		(D) E	ite)			:	:		
•				•	•	;	:		
						:			
2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			;			
									g fize.
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•				
:		:		4		:			
<u>\$</u> :									
				:		ļ			
•							:		
	•				:	:			
	. :					;			
:		200	ੀਰ ਹੁਣ≎ਅ≡	وريع داد د داهر پ	CERRUP (NOTE	Marve	೯೯೦೧	NOAT STAR LEFT TERM. AT STREET	:
		:	· · · · · ·						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, th	is assignment is executed by Jua	n Carlos	MENENDEZ,	this
25 day of Ochober	2004, at (address) Bedrad	, TX	76021.	

First Witness:

Unguia D. Luster (Name)

| 10|25/04 (Date)

Juan Carlos MENENDEZ

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

REEL: 016082 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

	TAGE-15
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this ass this 26 day of October	ignment is executed by Somphet Peter SUPHASAWUD,2004, at (address)7590 Sand Street
First Witness:	- 2004, at (address) - 7590 Sand Street. Sing 17540 Sand Street. Sing 17648
(Name)	
Second Witness:	Somphet Peter SUPHASAWUD
avarie)	
10-26-04 (Date)	